Tennessee Tech (5-4) -vs- Western Carolina (3-5)
12/08/12 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Ramsey Center)

Date: 12/08/12 Score By Period 1 2 Total

/T\'tTei:di : %2 Per Tennessee Tech 22 39 61

Site: Cullowhee, N.C. (Ramsey Center) Western Carolina 24 32 56

Referees: Timothy Bryant, Danny Moore, Mark Hardcastle

Tennessee Tech 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 HENDERSON, Diamond * 27 5-10 2-3 6-7 0-1 1 2 4 2 1 0 18

40 HEADY, Molly * 35 5-7 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 3 0 3 0 1 10

20 HARRIS, Jala * 33 4-9 1-3 0-1 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 1 9

03 COOK, Kellie * 22 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 0 2

22  WILLIAMS, T'Keyah * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 2

41 COOK, Kylie 18 3-4 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 1 9

13 DAVIS, Lashay 31 3-6 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 3 8

02 NICHOLSON, Tia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

14 BARKER, Katherine 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-45 6-14 9-15 4-22 26 12 13 10 5 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-24 37.50 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 14-21 66.67 % 4-6  66.67 % 7-13 53.85 %

Total 23-45 51.1% 6-14 42.9 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 10 2nd-

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 20 04:30

Western Carolina 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 CAMPBELL, Makensey * 30 5-12 4-10 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 2 16

11 HUNNICUTT, Diamond * 21 5-9 0-1 3-3 0-5 5 4 2 2 1 1 13

20  LANE, Ali * 34 2-7 0-2 2-3 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 6

21  ABRAHAM, Alex & 27 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 3 0 1 1 0 2

03 HADEN, Hana * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0

15 SIMPSON, Lindsay 8 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9

33 LYON, Kristen 24  4-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 8

34 TERRY, Shauna 21 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2

25 JOSEPH, Erika 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

14 THACKER, Nancy 5 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

43  STEWART, Melanie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 7-19 9-10 9-22 31 16 7 11 2 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-20 45.00 % 3-9 33.33% 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 4-10 40.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 20-51 39.2% 7-19 36.8 % 9-10 90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 7 2nd-17:28

Fast Break Points: O



Tennessee Tech 22

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 HENDERSON, Diamond 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
40 HEADY, Molly 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
20 HARRIS, Jala 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 5
3 COOK, Kellie 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
22 WILLIAMS, T'Keyah 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
41 COOK, Kylie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 DAVIS, Lashay 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
2 NICHOLSON, Tia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 BARKER, Katherine 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 2-8 2-2 3-10 13 6 6 6 1 4 22
37.5 % 25.0 % 100.0 %
Western Carolina 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 CAMPBELL, Makensey 16 3-8 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1
11  HUNNICUTT, Diamond 13 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 5
20  LANE, Ali 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
21 ABRAHAM, Alex 15 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 HADEN, Hana 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
15 SIMPSON, Lindsay 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 LYON, Kristen 11  3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
34 TERRY, Shauna 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 JOSEPH, Erika 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 THACKER, Nancy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 STEWART, Melanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-20 3-9 3-3 1-12 13 5 2 8 2 4 24

45.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



Tennessee Tech 39

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 HENDERSON, Diamond 18 5-7 2-3 4-5 0-0 0 1 3 1 1 0 16
40 HEADY, Molly 20 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 4
20 HARRIS, Jala 17 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
3 COOK, Kellie 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
22 WILLIAMS, T'Keyah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
41 COOK, Kylie 13 3-3 2-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 9
13  DAVIS, Lashay 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 5
2 NICHOLSON, Tia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 BARKER, Katherine 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-21 4-6 7-13 1-12 13 6 7 4 4 2 39
66.7 % 66.7 % 53.8 %
Western Carolina 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 CAMPBELL, Makensey 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
11  HUNNICUTT, Diamond 8 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 8
20  LANE, Ali 18 1-4 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
21  ABRAHAM, Alex 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 HADEN, Hana 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
15 SIMPSON, Lindsay 5 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9
33 LYON, Kristen 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 TERRY, Shauna 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
25 JOSEPH, Erika 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 THACKER, Nancy 5 04 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
43 STEWART, Melanie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-31 4-10 6-7 8-10 18 11 5 3 0 3 32

35.5% 40.0 % 85.7 %



VISITORS: Tennessee Tech

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,DIAMOND

SUB IN by DAVIS,LASHAY

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND

GOOD LAYUP by HEADY,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,JALA

STEAL by DAVIS,LASHAY
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,LASHAY
ASSIST by HARRIS,JALA

GOOD LAYUP by HEADY,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, T'KEYAH

FOUL by WILLIAMS,T'*KEYAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,T'KEYAH

REBOUND OFF by HEADY,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by HEADY,MOLLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALA

SUB IN by HENDERSON,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,T'KEYAH

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KELLIE

SUB IN by COOK,KYLIE

SUB IN by BARKER,KATHERINE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JALA

SUB OUT by COOK,KELLIE

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by HEADY,MOLLY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,JALA

STEAL by DAVIS,LASHAY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, T'KEYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARKER,KATHERINE

FOUL by BARKER,KATHERINE

19:49
19:13
18:52
18:52
18:45
18:45
18:45
18:34
18:09
18:09
17:58
17:22
17:09
16:44
16:44
16:44
16:19
16:19
16:14
16:08
16:00
15:56
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:28
14:56
14:28
14:02
14:02
14:02
13:37
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:17
13:15
13:13
13:13
12:49

12:24

12:24 11-10
12:24 11-11

2-0

5-0

5:2
7-2

7-4

7-5

9-5

9-7

9-9

11-9

V2

V5

V3
V5

V3

V2

V 4

V2

V2

Vi

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
REBOUND OFF by HADEN,HANA
TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
TURNOVER by LANE,ALI

TURNOVER by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

GOOD JUMPER by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

GOOD LAYUP by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

BLOCK by ABRAHAM,ALEX

TURNOVER by HADEN,HANA

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by LYON,KRISTEN
SUB OUT by HADEN,HANA
GOOD LAYUP by LYON,KRISTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ALI

SUB IN by TERRY,SHAUNA
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by LANE,ALI

FOUL by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

STEAL by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
TURNOVER by LYON,KRISTEN

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY



12:24 SUB IN by HADEN,HANA

12:24 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ALEX
12:24 SUB OUT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
12:24 SUB OUT by LANE,ALI

MISS 3PTR by COOK,KYLIE 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
11:45 11-14 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, T'*KEYAH 11:19
11:18 STEAL by HADEN,HANA
11:06 11-16 H5 GOOD LAYUP by LYON,KRISTEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,KATHERINE 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
FOUL by COOK,KYLIE 10:17
10:17 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,TIA 10:17
SUB IN by COOK,KELLIE 10:17
SUB OUT by BARKER,KATHERINE 10:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, T'*KEYAH 10:17
10:17 SUB IN by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
10:17 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
09:55 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JALA 09:24 14-16 H2
08:48 MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALA 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
08:25 TURNOVER by HADEN,HANA
STEAL by HARRIS,JALA 08:24
MISS 3PTR by COOK,KELLIE 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,KRISTEN
08:11 SUB IN by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
08:11 SUB IN by LANE,ALI
08:11 SUB OUT by LYON,KRISTEN
08:11 SUB OUT by HADEN,HANA
SUB IN by HEADY,MOLLY 08:09
SUB OUT by COOK,KYLIE 08:09
FOUL by HARRIS,JALA 07:44
07:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:44 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
07:44 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

07:32 14-19 H5 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
-- ASSIST by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by HEADY,MOLLY 07:04

07:04 STEAL by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
FOUL by HEADY,MOLLY 07:04
SUB IN by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 07:04
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALA 07:04

06:55 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,DIAMOND --

06:42 FOUL by ABRAHAM,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,TIA(in the paint) 06:41 16-19 H3
ASSIST by HENDERSON,DIAMOND --

06:29 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,LASHAY 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

06:08 TURNOVER by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
STEAL by DAVIS,LASHAY 06:07
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,TIA 05:58

05:56 STEAL by LANE,ALI

05:49 16-22 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY



-- ASSIST by LANE,ALI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
05:43 SUB IN by JOSEPH,ERIKA
05:43 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ALEX
05:27 FOUL by JOSEPH,ERIKA
SUB IN by HARRIS,JALA 05:27
SUB OUT by DAVIS,LASHAY 05:27
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 05:14
REBOUND OFF by HEADY,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:47 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
REBOUND DEF by HEADY,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,KELLIE 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,SHAUNA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, T'’KEYAH 04:07
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,TIA 04:07
04:07 SUB IN by LYON,KRISTEN
04:07 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
04:04 MISS LAYUP by LYON,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, T'KEYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JALA(iIn the paint) 03:56 18-22 H4
03:31 18-24 H6 GOOD LAYUP by LYON,KRISTEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,KELLIE 03:17 20-24 HA4
ASSIST by HARRIS,JALA --
02:42 MISS JUMPER by LYON,KRISTEN
BLOCK by COOK,KELLIE 02:42
REBOUND DEF by HEADY,MOLLY --
02:33 FOUL by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:33
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 02:33 21-24 H3
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 02:33 22-24 H2
SUB IN by DAVIS,LASHAY 02:33
SUB OUT by COOK,KELLIE 02:33
02:33 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ALEX
02:33 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
02:33 SUB OUT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
02:33 SUB OUT by TERRY,SHAUNA
FOUL by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 02:10
SUB IN by BARKER,KATHERINE 02:10
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 02:10
01:43 MISS 3PTR by LANE,ALI
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, T'KEYAH --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JALA 01:32
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JALA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LASHAY 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
00:55 TURNOVER by LYON,KRISTEN
00:55 FOUL by LYON,KRISTEN
00:55 SUB IN by HADEN,HANA
00:55 SUB OUT by LYON,KRISTEN
TURNOVER by HEADY,MOLLY 00:31
00:05 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,LASHAY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 19:51



REBOUND OFF by HEADY,MOLLY --

19:41 FOUL by ABRAHAM,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by COOK,KELLIE 19:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
19:02 MISS LAYUP by ABRAHAM,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, T'’KEYAH --
18:43 FOUL by HADEN,HANA
MISS JUMPER by HEADY,MOLLY 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
18:18 22-26 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HEADY,MOLLY 17:49
17:48 STEAL by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
17:31 MISS LAYUP by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
17:28 22-29 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
-- ASSIST by HADEN,HANA

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,DIAMOND(in the paint) 17:10 24-29 H5
17:10 FOUL by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 17:10 25-29 H4
SUB IN by COOK,KYLIE 17:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, T'*KEYAH 17:10
17:10 SUB IN by TERRY,SHAUNA
17:10 SUB IN by LYON,KRISTEN
17:10 SUB OUT by HADEN,HANA
17:10 SUB OUT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

16:54 25-31 H6 GOOD JUMPER by LANE,ALI
-- ASSIST by TERRY,SHAUNA
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 16:32 28-31 H3
ASSIST by COOK,KELLIE --
16:12 28-33 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAHAM,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LYON,KRISTEN

15:54 FOUL by TERRY,SHAUNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALA 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,KRISTEN
15:14 MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by TERRY,SHAUNA

FOUL by COOK,KYLIE 15:12
SUB IN by DAVIS,LASHAY 15:12
SUB OUT by COOK,KELLIE 15:12
FOUL by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 15:08

15:08 28-34 H6 GOOD FT by TERRY,SHAUNA
15:08 28-35 H 7 GOOD FT by TERRY,SHAUNA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JALA(iIn the paint) 14:44 30-35 H5
14:20 MISS JUMPER by LYON,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:17 SUB IN by JOSEPH,ERIKA
14:17 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,KYLIE 13:56 33-35 H2
ASSIST by HARRIS,JALA --
13:37 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LASHAY --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,KYLIE 13:27 36-35 V1
ASSIST by HENDERSON,DIAMOND --

13:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:24 SUB IN by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
13:24 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA

FOUL by HEADY,MOLLY 12:55
12:55 36-36 GOOD FT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
12:55 36-37 H1 GOOD FT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
12:36 FOUL by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 12:36 37-37



MISS FT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY

12:36 SUB IN by HADEN,HANA
12:36 SUB OUT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
12:09 MISS JUMPER by LANE,ALI
BLOCK by COOK,KYLIE 12:09
REBOUND DEF by COOK,KYLIE --
11:59 FOUL by HADEN,HANA
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 11:59 38-37 V1
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 11:59 39-37 V2
11:59 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ALEX
11:59 SUB OUT by TERRY,SHAUNA
11:29 TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LASHAY(in the paint) 11:06 41-37 V4

ASSIST by HENDERSON,DIAMOND --
10:41 41-39 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LYON,KRISTEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JALA 10:28 43-39 V4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:24
10:24 SUB IN by THACKER,NANCY
10:24 SUB OUT by HADEN,HANA
10:04 MISS JUMPER by LYON,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JALA --
10:04 FOUL by ABRAHAM,ALEX
MISS FT by HEADY,MOLLY 10:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
09:48 43-41 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,KYLIE 09:22 45-41 V4
ASSIST by DAVIS,LASHAY --

08:52 MISS JUMPER by THACKER,NANCY

BLOCK by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 08:52
-- REBOUND OFF by THACKER,NANCY

FOUL by COOK,KYLIE 08:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, T'KEYAH 08:52
SUB OUT by COOK,KYLIE 08:52

08:52 SUB IN by STEWART,MELANIE

08:52 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ALEX

08:42 MISS 3PTR by LANE,ALI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LASHAY --
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,DIAMOND(in the paint) 08:30 47-41 V6

FOUL by HEADY,MOLLY 08:04
08:04 MISS FT by LANE,ALI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by COOK,KELLIE 08:04
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALA 08:04
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 07:49
07:46 STEAL by THACKER,NANCY
07:40 47-43 V4 GOOD LAYUP by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 07:21 50-43 V7
ASSIST by DAVIS,LASHAY --
06:53 MISS LAYUP by THACKER,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by COOK,KELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
06:33 MISS LAYUP by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
BLOCK by WILLIAMS,T'KEYAH 06:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BARKER,KATHERINE 06:33
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,DIAMOND 06:33
06:33 SUB IN by JOSEPH,ERIKA
06:33 SUB IN by TERRY,SHAUNA

06:33 SUB OUT by LANE,ALI



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, T'KEYAH
MISS JUMPER by HEADY,MOLLY

BLOCK by COOK,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by HEADY,MOLLY

MISS FT by BARKER,KATHERINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARKER,KATHERINE
SUB IN by COOK,KYLIE

SUB IN by HARRIS,JALA

SUB IN by HENDERSON,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by BARKER,KATHERINE
SUB OUT by COOK,KELLIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, T'*KEYAH

REBOUND DEF by HEADY,MOLLY
GOOD JUMPER by HEADY,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,DIAMOND

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LASHAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARRIS,JALA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,DIAMOND(in the paint)

STEAL by COOK,KYLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALA

STEAL by HEADY,MOLLY

MISS FT by HARRIS,JALA

51-43

53-43

53-45
55-45

55-48

57-48

V 8

V 10

V 8
V 10

V7

V9

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
MISS JUMPER by THACKER,NANCY
REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY

REBOUND DEF by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
MISS JUMPER by THACKER,NANCY

FOUL by THACKER,NANCY

SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ALEX

SUB IN by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

SUB IN by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

SUB IN by LANE,ALI

SUB OUT by STEWART,MELANIE

SUB OUT by LYON,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by THACKER,NANCY

SUB OUT by TERRY,SHAUNA

MISS JUMPER by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

GOOD JUMPER by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by TERRY,SHAUNA

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
ASSIST by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND

STEAL by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by LANE,ALI

MISS LAYUP by LANE,ALI

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ALEX

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by TERRY,SHAUNA
TURNOVER by LANE,ALI

FOUL by LANE,ALI

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,SHAUNA



TURNOVER by DAVIS,LASHAY

FOUL by HARRIS,JALA

GOOD JUMPER by HEADY,MOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,LASHAY
MISS FT by DAVIS,LASHAY

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KYLIE

MISS FT by COOK,KYLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COOK,KYLIE

00:56
00:56
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:29
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:11
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
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00:03
00:01
00:01

00:01

57-51

57-52
57-53
59-53
59-56

60-56

61-56

V 6

V5
V 4
V 6
V3

V 4

V5

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
SUB OUT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
ASSIST by LANE,ALI

SUB IN by LYON,KRISTEN

SUB IN by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY

SUB IN by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
SUB OUT by LYON,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by HUNNICUTT,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by LANE,ALI
GOOD FT by LANE,ALI

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
SUB IN by LYON,KRISTEN

SUB IN by JOSEPH,ERIKA

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ALEX

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by LANE,ALI

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,ALEX
SUB IN by HADEN,HANA

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ALEX

SUB OUT by TERRY,SHAUNA

SUB OUT by LYON,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

FOUL by CAMPBELL,MAKENSEY



